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Special Schedule in Effect for City Libraries During End of Year

Holiday Season, December 24 through January 1
All Libraries will be Closed on December 24, 25 & 31 and New Year’s Day, January 1

SAN DIEGO — A special schedule for the City of San Diego Public Library will be in
effect from Friday, December 24, 2010 through Saturday, January 1, 2011. The schedule
is as follows:

Tuesday, December 21 through Thursday, December 23, 2010
e All libraries will be open regular hours

Friday, December 24 and Saturday, December 25, 2010
e All libraries closed

Sunday, December 26, 2010

Open 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

e Central Library, 820 E Street., 619-236-5800

e LaJolla/Riford, 7555 Draper Avenue., 858-552-1657

e Point Loma/Hervey, 3701 Voltaire Street., 619-531-1539

Monday, December 27, 2010
Open 12:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
e Central Library, 820 E Street., 619-236-5800

Tuesday, December 28 through Thursday, December 30, 2010
Open reqularly scheduled hours at Central and 8 branches:
Central Library, 820 E Street., 619-236-5800

La Jolla/Riford, 7555 Draper Avenue, 858-552-1657

City Heights/Weingart, 3795 Fairmount Avenue, 619-641-6100
Mission Valley, 2123 Fenton Parkway, 858-573-5007

Logan Heights, 567 South 28th Street, 619-533-3968

Point Loma/Hervey, 3701 Voltaire Street, 619-531-1539
Mira Mesa, 8405 New Salem Street, 858-538-8165

San Carlos, 7265 Jackson Drive, 619-527-3430

Valencia Park/Malcolm X, 5148 Market Street, 619-527-3405
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Friday, December 31, 2010 and Saturday, January 1, 2011
e Alllibraries closed

Sunday, January 2, 2011

1:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.

e Regular Sunday Hours at Central, La Jolla/Riford, Point Loma/Hervey & Serra
Mesa/Kearny Mesa

Monday, January 3, 2011
12:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.
e Regular Central Schedule

Tuesday, January 4, 2011
e All libraries open regularly scheduled hours

Any City of San Diego Public Library location not listed in the above schedule will be
closed Friday December 24, 2010 through Monday, January 3, 2011. All libraries will
return to normal schedules on Tuesday, January 4, 2011. For more information, contact
your local library or visit the Library’s web site at http://www.sandiegolibrary.org/.
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